

COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION

Hamilton County, OH

8540 Kenwood Road Sycamore Twp, OH 45236-2010 PH (513) 791-8447 FX (513) 792-8564

Board of Directors

Thomas J. Weidman President

Tracy Schwegmann Vice-President

Thomas C. James, Jr. Secretary

Robert C. Porter, III

Treasurer

Executive Director

Tracy Kellums

"Working to promote economic, commercial and civic development in Sycamore Township"

CIC BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING December 6, 2022

6:45 p.m.

AGENDA

- Meeting Called to Order
- Approval of September 6, 2022 CIC Meeting Minutes
- Executive Director Report
- Resolution Establishing a Grant Program for Sycamore Township Residents Who Reside in Sycamore Township and Work in Sycamore Township Joint Economic Development Zones
- **Resolution** Setting Meeting Dates and Times of Sycamore Township CIC, Inc.
- Adjournment